Entire territory served

Community, Town or City Form for Filing Rate Schedules No. 3 P. S. C. Original SHEET No. 1 Clark R. E. C. C. Cancelling P. S. C. Name or Issuing Corporation Original Revised SHEET No. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Schedule A RATE PER UNIT Farm and Home Service Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: Available to Farm and Home Consumers for all farm and home uses subject to the established rules and regulations. The capacity of individual motors served under this schedule shall not exceed 10 h.p. Type of Service: Single-phase 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage. Rate: First 25 kwh/per month @ 8.0¢ per kwh Next 25 kwh per month @ 5.0¢ per kwh Next 50 kwh per month @ 3.5¢ per kwh Next 100/kwh per month @ 2.25¢per kwh Over 200 kwh per month @ 1.75¢per kwh Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5/kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatthours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Terms of Payment: The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. Chicked by

DATE OF ISSUE September 2, 1953

month day year

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1954

1-24-67

month

ISSUED BY /s/ J. L. Skinner President

Leguel Ouglast Copus in Lie Tile President

Oct. 18, 1953

Winchester, Kentucky

address

Name or Issuing Corporation Original Revised SHEET	. No	••
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		7
-Schedule A-WH-1	DARR	
Farm and Home Service with Storage Type Water Heater Applicable:	PER UNIT	
Entire territory served.		
Availability of Service:		
Available to Farm and Home consumers who have in regular use a water heater conforming to the specifications set forth hereunder and who are receiving service at the same location for other usages. The rated capacity of any motor served under this schedule shall not exceed ten horsepower.		Water Company of the
Type of Service:		
Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.		
Rate:		
First 25 kwh per month @ Next 25 kwh per month @ Next 50 kwh per month @ Next 100 kwh per month @ Next 300 kwh per month @ Over 500 kwh per month @	8.0¢ per 5.0¢ per 3.5¢ per 2.25¢ per 1.1¢ per 1.75¢ per	kwi kwi kwi kwi
Minimum Charges:		
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.		
Terms of Payment: 1-24-67		
The above rates are net, the gross rates being 5% percent higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.		
Oct 19, 1953		

DATE OF ISSUE September 2, 1953 month day year

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1954 month day year

ISSUED BY /s/ J. L. Skinner President Winchester, Kentucky

Andrew Oupwal Copies is Sect. Liles.

Address

m for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No3
	Qriginal SHEET No. 3
Clark R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 2
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule A-WH-1 (Continued)

RATE

Conditions of Service:

- 1. The consumer shall install and operate in regular use a standard approved storage type of electric water heater and shall have no non-electric household water heating device in use during any part of the year (such as heating coils in a fuel burning range or furnace.)
- 2. The standard approved type of water heater shall consist of an insulated tank of 30 or more gallons capacity, which has two thermostatically controlled, non-inductive heating elements of 20 watts per gallon of tank capacity in the lower element and 30 watts per gallon of tank capacity in the upper element, rounded off to the nearest commercial sizes of elements. The thermostats shall be so arranged to allow only one element to operate at a time. The hower element shall be placed to heat the whole tank and the upper/element to heat only the upper part of the tank. The entire installation shall be subject to the approval of the cooperative including the wiring, tank size, tank insulation and capacity in watts of the heating elements.
- 3. Provision shall be made in the consumer's water heater wiring installation for an automatic control device which the cooperative may install at its discretion.

1-24-67

DATE OF ISSUE September 2, 1953 month

DATE EFFECTIVE ...

January 1, 1954 month

President

Winchester, Kentucky

ISSUED BY /s/ J. L. Skinner Presider

name of officer

Presider

name of officer

Cliqued signed copy in Sust. Files

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory se	rvedor City
		3
	Original SHEE	г No4
	Cancelling P. S. C. No.	
Clark R. E. C. C. Name or Issuing Corporation		
	Original Revised SHEE	r No
OT A COTTO CARD	ON OF CERVICE	
Schedule B-1	ON OF SERVICE	
	0	RATE PER UNIT
Commercial and Industrial Lighting and Applicable:	Power Service	
Control of the Contro		
Entire territory served.		
Availability of Service:		
Available for commercial, industrial	and three-phase farm carrica	
for all uses including lighting, heating		
established rules and regulations.		
Type of Service:	i. Andrewski and a state of the	
Section of the sectio	_{CEC} NAPLES	
Single-phase, and three-phase at available		
Motors having a rated capacity in excess three-phase.	s of ten norsepower must be	
ouros pracio.		
Rate:		
Energy Charge:		
A COLOR OF THE COL		
First 25 kwh per month @		8.0¢ per kw
Next 25 kwh per month @ Next 50 kwh per month @		5.0¢ per kw 3.5¢ per kw
Next 900 kwh per month @		2.5¢ per kw
Next 2000 kwh per month @		2.0¢ per kw
Over 3000 kwh per month @		1.75¢ per kw
Demand Charge:		
First 10 kilowatts of billing demand Excess above 10 kilowatts of billing		
kilowatt.	demend bet monon at \$1.50 bet.	

Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge:

In case the consumer's billing demand for the current month exceeds ten kilowatts the foregoing energy charge shall be adjusted, provided the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract. In such case foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted for the current month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per kwh in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month.

DATE OF ISSUE September 2, 1953

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1954

month

ISSUED BY /s/ J. L. Skinner

Winchester, Kentucky

address

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No3
	Original SHEET No
Clark R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No2
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule B-1 (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

Determination of Billing Demand:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows:

Power Factor Adjustment:

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 90% lagging.

Minimum Monthly Charge:

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased by 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Where it is necessary to extend or reenforce existing distributed facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate compensation for the added facilities. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy and demand shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate schedule...

Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service:

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding nine months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

Temporary Service:

1-24-67

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting and disconnecting ser-

September 2, 1953 DATE OF ISSUE.....

DATE EFFECTIVE ...

January 1, 1954 day

Winchester, Kentucky

ISSUED BY /s/ J. L. Skinner President

name of officer

Legual Ropy in Seat files

Form	for	Filing	Rate	Schedules

For Entire territory served Community, Town or City				
P. S. C	•	No3		
	Original Kaviyai	SHEET	No. 6	
Cancelling I	e. s. c.	No	2	
	Original Revised	SHEET	No	

Clark	R.		
	****		Issuing Corporation

CT	ASSIFIC	Δ	TION	OF	SERY	TCE
	ASSIFIC			OI.		

Schedule B-1 (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

vice less the value of materials returned to stock. A deposit, in advance may be required of the full amount of the estimated bill for service, including the cost of connection and disconnection.

Service at Primary Voltage:

If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of ten percent (10%) shall apply to the demand and energy charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity. a discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, service may be metered at secondary voltage and adjusted to primary metering by adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand.

Terms of Payment:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 5% higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

1-24-67

President

Winchester, Kentucky

DATE OF ISSUE September 2, 1953

month day year

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1954

month

ISSUED BY /s/ J. L. Skinner

name of officer Leaved Copy in sect file

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No3
	Original SHEET No7
Clark R. E. C. C. Name or Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 2
	$\left\{ egin{array}{ll} \mathbf{Original} \\ \mathbf{Revised} \end{array} \right\}$ SHEET No
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE

Clark R. E. C. C. Cancellin Name or Issuing Corporation		2	
	Original SHEET	No	- 'I
Schedule E-2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
Service to Schools, Churches and Community Halls Applicable:		RATE PER UNIT	
Entire territory served.			
·			
Availability of Service:	Commence of the Commence of th	:	
Available to schools, churches and community halls to subject to the established rules and regulations of the covering this class of service.	Cor all uses e cooperative		
Type of Service:			
Single-phase at available voltage.			
Note: In case three-phase service is required, School shall apply.	edule B-1		
Rate:			
First 25 kwh per month @		8.0¢ per 5.0¢ per	kwh kwh
Next 25 kwh per month @ Next 50 kwh per month @			kwh
Next 900 kwh per month @		• -	kwh
Next 2000 kwh per month @ Over 3000 kwh per month @		2.0¢ per 1.75¢ per	kwh kwh
Minimum Charges:			
	1 470 00		
The minimum annual charge under the above rate shall where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is require	d. For con-		
sumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capaci- mum annual charge shall be increased at the rate of \$9	ty the mini-		A A
additional KVA or fraction thereof required, in which	event a cor-	Chaha	lay
responding amount of additional energy shall be include	ed in a c-	Beal	lis
cordance with the foregoing rate.		Chroha BCGL Oct 1	9,190
Bills for actual usage shall be rendered each month energy is used without regard to monthly minimum charge end of twelve months the total charges are less than tannual charge, a charge for the difference shall be adbill for the twelfth month.	e. If at the he minimum ded to the		
	4-67	!	

DATE OF ISSUE September 2, 1953

month day year

DATE EFFECTIVE ...

January 1, 1954

ISSUED BY /s/ J. L. Skinner

name of officer

Lywol Copyon

President

Winchester, Kentucky

Form	for	Filing	Rate	Schedules

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No3
	Original SHEET No. 8
Clark R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 2
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

Terms of Payment: The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply. According B-2 (continued) Terms of Payment: The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply. 1-24-67	Schedule E-2 (Continued)	RATE PER UNIT
higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply. /-24-67 Chabally Recalls	Terms of Payment:	
1-24-67 Chakally Recallis	higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shall	
Chalsol by BCCallis	apply.	
Chalsol by BCCallis		
Chalsol by BCCallis		
Chalsal by Belallis		
Chalsal by Belallis		
Chakral by AcCallis		
Chrobial by BCCollis	1-24-67	
Chicked by BCallis	·	
Pat 18 1852	Chicked by BCCallis Oct 19,1953	

DATE OF ISSUE September 2, 1953

Month day year

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1954

month day

year

ISSUED BY /s/ J. L. Skinner

name of officer

Ligned Capey in

President

Winchester, Kentucky

rm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No
	Original) SHEET No. 2
Clark R. E. C. C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

Schedule LP (Continued)

adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month.

Minimum Monthly Charge:

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges as determined for the consumer in question.

- The minimum monthly charge specified in the con-(1)tract for service.
- A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer (2) capacity.
- A charge of \$25.00. (3)

Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service:

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding nine months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

Type of Service:

Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Seller's standard voltages.

Conditions of Service:

Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H. P.) must be three-phase.

2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. If a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the registrations of the two watt-hour meters shall be added to obtain total kilowatt-hours used in SERVICE and the registrations of the two demand meters shall be added to obtain the total kilowatt demand for billing

HOV

DATE OF ISSUE October 27, 1953

DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1952

Secretary-Treasurer Winchester Kv

ISSUED BY

For Entire territory served. Community, Town or City
P. S. C. No
Original SHEET No. 3
Cancelling P. S. C. No
Original SHEET No.

Clark R. E. C. C.

Name or Issuing Corporation

CT A	SSIFI	САТІ	IN	\mathbf{OF}	SERV	TCE
\mathbf{L}_{I}	Laice	$\mathbf{C}\mathbf{A}\mathbf{L}\mathbf{I}$	UIN	OT.	ושנענ	

Schedule LP (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

purposes.

- 3. All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment beyond the metering point, shall be considered the distribution system of the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer.
- 4. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of ten percent (10%) shall apply to the demand and energy charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, a discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, the Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand.

Terms of Payment:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

1-24-67

Chroning on

HOV 4 1953

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE October 27, 1953

DATE EFFECTIVE March 1,

. **19** 1954

month

year

ISSUED BY

86 Jurry

Secretary-Treasurer, Winchester, Ky.

title

address

For Towns and Villages Community, Town or City
P. S. C. No. 1
Original SHEET No. 9
Cancelling P. S. C. No.
Original SHEET No

Clark	R.	Ε.	С.	C.		
		Nar	ne or	Issuing	Corporation	

Schedule SL-3	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVI	CE	
Street Lighting Service				RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	Accordance to the second secon			
Towns and villages in	Clark R. E. C. C.	territor	y•	
Availability of Service:				
Available to towns and lighting from dusk to dawn		trolled m	ultiple street	
Type of Service:	g-garan.	³		
120-240 volts.				
Rates:				
Base Rate per Lamp per	Year			1
	Bare Lamp		Luminaire With	
Lamp Size	With Reflector		to Wooden Pole	
/100 watt	\$20.00		distribution	
150 watt	\$24.00			
200 watt	\$28.00		\$33.00	
300 watt			\$40.00 \$65.00	
400 watt Mercury va	por		⊕0 5•00	
Discounts			more than the second	
Discounts from the ab	oove annual charg	es will ap	oply as follows:	
Average Dista	an ce	Discount		
Between Lar		Per Lamp		
200 feet or I	less	\$ 5.00		
201-300 feet		4.00	1 .	
301-400 feet		3.00	California la la	
401-500 feet		2.00	Coucad vy	
501 - 600 feet 601 - 700		1.00	Chicked by BCGChs	
001-100	, was 1 / sec	None	1 100	· · ·
	1-24-67		Oct 19, 199	9
			, i	

DATE OF ISSUE June 1, 1953	DATE EFFECTIVE	April 1, 1953
month day year		month day year
ISSUED BY /s/ J. L. Skinner	President	Winchester, Kentucky
name of officer Landy in	ales of sect	address

		· ·
m for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory Community, Town	
	4	
	Original Revised SHEE	r No
Clark R. E. C. C. Name or Issuing Corporation		
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original Revised SHEE	r No
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	·
Schedule LP		RATE PER UNIT
Large Power Service Applicable:		
enned [[] (g Claude in the province of the		
Entire territory served.		
Availability of Service:		
three-phase lines for all types of established rules and regulations Rate: \$1.50 per month per KW of billi Plus energy charges of - 2.5% per KWH for the first 50 per KW of billing demand 1.5% per KWH for the next 100 per KW of billing demand	of the Seller. ng demand: KWH used per month KWH used per month	
1.0d per KWH for all remaining	Wh asea bet mount	
Determination of Billing Demand:		
The billing demand shall be the mand established by the consumer f consecutive minutes during the mon is rendered, as indicated or recor and adjusted for power factor as f	or any period fifteen the for which the bill ded by a demand meter	maked her
Power Factor Adjustment:		A New
The consumer agrees to maintain nearly as practicable. Demand chafor consumers with 50 KW or more correct for average power factors be so adjusted for other consumers deems necessary. Such adjustments	rges will be adjusted of measured demand to lower than 90%, and may s if and when the Seller	

creasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 90% lagging.

Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge: 1-24-67

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel commission

DATE OF ISSUE October 27, 1953

menth day year

DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1952